浙 江 美 硕 电 气 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
                       ZHEJIANG MEISHUO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
 1 / 10
电子元器件规格书 RELAY SPECIFICATION
（客户批准）Customer Approval
（盖章处）STAMPING AREA
批准 Approved By 审核 Checked By 编制 Created By
彭碧辉 BIHUIPENG 朱军 JUNZHU 孙凯 KAISUN

100ms holding voltage of coil 60% rated voltage, Carry current
of contact 26 A 277 Va.c.. Environmental temperature is 85 ℃.
七  厂家型号及型号含义、丝印图案及各部位含义说明（体现厂家、批号、认证等）
Manufacturer P/N ,Meaning of P/N, Printing and remarks
印字示意图
Block diagram
ME109
-S:塑封型
-S:Plastic sealed
-1:1 组 A:Form A(NO) F:F 级
A:型号
A:Model number
B:产品结构
B:Construction
C:主触点组数
C: Number of primary
contacts
D:触点形式
D: Contact form
E:绝缘等级
E: Insulation grade
八  生产批号标识 (Produce Code) XX   XX   XX
                  1     2    3
1、年份批号(Year)（10-2010,……）
2、月份编号(Month)（01,02,03,04,05,06,07,08,09,10,11,12)
3、流水批号(Serial number)（01,……）
公司商标
LOGO
生产批号
Produce Code
负载规格
Load Specifications
额定电压
Coil Voltage
产品型号
Product Name
印字面
Lettering
浙 江 美 硕 电 气 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
                       ZHEJIANG MEISHUO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
 8 / 10
九  接线及装配尺寸图（孔距公差±0.2，孔径公差±0.1）
Wiring diagram and pin position drawing（pin distance±0.2,Apert ±0.1）
安装孔尺寸图
Pin position drawing
接线图（底视）
Wiring diagram
十  外观尺寸图 Outline Dimensions
备注：外形图中产品部分未注公差尺寸，当尺寸≤1mm，公差为±0.2mm；
      当尺寸在 1～5mm，公差为±0.3mm；当尺寸＞5mm，公差为±0.4mm。
Note:
The tolerance dimension of the product parts in outline drawing is ≤ 1 mm, tolerance is ±0.2 mm;
When the dimension is 1 ~ 5 mm, the tolerance is ±0.3 mm; When size > 5 mm, tolerance is± 0.4 mm.
浙 江 美 硕 电 气 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
                       ZHEJIANG MEISHUO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
 9 / 10
十一  内部结构图 Important Part And Components
序号
(NO.)
零部件名称
Part Name
序号
(NO.)
零部件名称
Part Name
1 外壳 Case 10 动簧片 Spring
2 基座 Base 11
动簧脚
Mov-Terminal
3 轭铁 Yoke 12 引线针-Coil-PIN
4 铁芯 Core 13
静簧脚
Sta-terminal